The performance of schools in the December 2015 Real Estate Consultant Licensure Examination in alphabetical

order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the
performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national

circu

lation" is as follows:

DECEMBER 2015 REAL ESTATE CONSULTANT LICENSURE EXAMINATION
PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SEQ.
NO.

SCHOOL

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

% PASSED| PASSED

% PASSED

ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY

0.00%

0.00%

ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY-
Q.C.

ATENEO DE NAGA UNIVERSITY

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

BATANGAS STATE UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS CITY (PBMIT)

0.00%

100.00%

BICOL UNIVERSITY-GUINOBATAN

0.00%

100.00%

BROKENSHIRE COLLEGE

CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY-
ANDREWS CAMPUS(TUG)

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

CENTRAL LUZON STATE
UNIVERSITY

0.00%

100.00%

CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

0.00%

0.00%

CENTRAL PHILIPPINE UNIVERSITY

COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE
LETRAN-CALAMBA

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY-MANILA

0.00%

100.00%

DE LA SALLE-ARANETA
UNIVERSITY,INC (GAUF)

0.00%

50.00%

DIVINE WORD COLLEGE OF
CALAPAN

0.00%

100.00%

DIVINE WORD COLLEGE OF
LEGAZPI

EASTERN VISAYAS STATE
UNIVERSITY (for.L.I.T.)TACLOBAN

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

50.00%

FAR EASTERN UNIVERSITY-
MANILA

0.00%

66.67%

HOLY NAME UNIVERSITY
(for.DIVINE WORD-TAGBILARAN)

0.00%

100.00%

LYCEUM OF NORTHERN LUZON

20

LYCEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-MANILA

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

21

MANUEL L. QUEZON UNIVERSITY

0.00%

0.00%

22

MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-
GEN. SANTOS CITY

0.00%

100.00%

23

MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-
ILIGAN INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

24

MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-
MARAWI CITY

FIRST TIMERS

PASSED FAILED TOTAL | % PASSED
1 1 0.00%
0 1 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
1 1 0.00%
0 1 100.00%
1 1 0.00%
0 4 100.00%
0 0 0.00%
0 1 100.00%
1 2 50.00%
0 1 100.00%
0 2 100.00%
1 2 50.00%
1 3 66.67%
0 1 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
1 1 0.00%
0 1 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
0 1 100.00%
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0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%




DECEMBER 2015 REAL ESTATE CONSULTANT LICENSURE EXAMINATION

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SEQ. FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
NO. SCHOOL
PASSED FAILED TOTAL % PASSED | PASSED FAILED TOTAL |%PASSED PASSED FAILED TOTAL | % PASSED
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY-MANILA
25 2 0 2 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 0 2 | 100.00%
NOTRE DAME OF MARBEL
26 UNIVERSITY 0 1 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 1 1 0.00%
PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG
27 |MAYNILA 1 0 1 10000% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1| 100.00%
RAMON MAGSAYSAY MEMORIAL
28 COLLEGES 1 0 1 10000% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1| 100.00%
REPUBLIC CENTRAL COLLEGES
29 1 0 1 10000% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1| 100.00%
SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY
30 3 0 3 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 0 3 | 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU
31 1 0 1 10000% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1| 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MINDANAO-
32 |DAVAO CITY 2 0 2 100.00% 1 0 1 |10000% 3 0 3 | 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAINT LA SALLE
33 0 1 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 1 1 0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN CARLOS
34 0 1 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 1 1 0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN JOSE-
35 |RECOLETOS 1 0 1 10000% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1| 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS
36 1 1 2 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 2 | 50.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHEASTERN
37 PHILIPPINES-DAVAO CITY 1 0 1 10000% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1| 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE ASSUMPTION
38 1 1 2 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 2 | 50.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE EAST-MANILA
39 1 0 1 100.00% 1 0 1 |10000% 2 0 2 | 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-
40 DILIMAN 4 0 4 10000% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 0 4 | 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-
41 |LOS BANOS 1 0 1 10000% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1| 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-
42 |MINDANAO 1 0 1 10000% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1| 100.00%
WESTERN MINDANAO STATE U-
43 ZAMBOANGA CITY 0 1 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 1 1 0.00%
XAVIER UNIVERSITY
44 1 1 2 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 2 | 50.00%
OVERALL TOTAL 47 14 61 | 77.05% 2 | 1 | 3 | 66.67% | 49 15 64 | 76.56%

XXXXXXXXXXNOTHING FOLLOWS XXXXXXXXXX

Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school
codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.
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