The performance of schools in the December 2015 Real Estate Consultant Licensure Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation" is as follows:

DECEMBER 2015 REAL ESTATE CONSULTANT LICENSURE EXAMINATION PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SEQ. NO.	SCHOOL	FIRST TIMERS				R	EPE/	ATER	S	OVERALL PERFORMANCE				
		PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	
1	ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	
2	ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY- Q.C.	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
3	ATENEO DE NAGA UNIVERSITY	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
4	BATANGAS STATE UNIVERSITY- BATANGAS CITY (PBMIT)	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
5	BICOL UNIVERSITY-GUINOBATAN	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
6	BROKENSHIRE COLLEGE	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
7	CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY- ANDREWS CAMPUS(TUG)	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	
8	CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
9	CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	
10	CENTRAL PHILIPPINE UNIVERSITY	4	0	4	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	4	100.00%	
11	COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN-CALAMBA	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	
12	DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY-MANILA	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
13	DE LA SALLE-ARANETA UNIVERSITY,INC (GAUF)	1	1	2	50.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	2	50.00%	
14	DIVINE WORD COLLEGE OF CALAPAN	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
15	DIVINE WORD COLLEGE OF LEGAZPI	2	0	2	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	2	100.00%	
16	EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (for.L.I.T.)TACLOBAN	1	1	2	50.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	2	50.00%	
17	FAR EASTERN UNIVERSITY- MANILA	2	1	3	66.67%	0	0	0	0.00%	2	1	3	66.67%	
18	HOLY NAME UNIVERSITY (for.DIVINE WORD-TAGBILARAN)	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
19	LYCEUM OF NORTHERN LUZON	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
20	LYCEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES UNIVERSITY-MANILA	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
21	MANUEL L. QUEZON UNIVERSITY	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	
22	MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- GEN. SANTOS CITY	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
23	MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- ILIGAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
24	MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- MARAWI CITY	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	

DECEMBER 2015 REAL ESTATE CONSULTANT LICENSURE EXAMINATION PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SEQ. NO.	SCHOOL	FIRST TIMERS				R	EPEA	ATER:	S	OVERALL PERFORMANCE				
		PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	
25	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY-MANILA	2	0	2	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	2	100.00%	
26	NOTRE DAME OF MARBEL UNIVERSITY	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	
27	PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG MAYNILA	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
28	RAMON MAGSAYSAY MEMORIAL COLLEGES	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
29	REPUBLIC CENTRAL COLLEGES	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
30	SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY	3	0	3	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	3	100.00%	
31	UNIVERSITY OF CEBU	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
32	UNIVERSITY OF MINDANAO- DAVAO CITY	2	0	2	100.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	3	0	3	100.00%	
33	UNIVERSITY OF SAINT LA SALLE	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	
34	UNIVERSITY OF SAN CARLOS	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	
35	UNIVERSITY OF SAN JOSE- RECOLETOS	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
36	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	1	1	2	50.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	2	50.00%	
37	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHEASTERN PHILIPPINES-DAVAO CITY	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
38	UNIVERSITY OF THE ASSUMPTION	1	1	2	50.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	2	50.00%	
39	UNIVERSITY OF THE EAST-MANILA	1	0	1	100.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	2	0	2	100.00%	
40	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- DILIMAN	4	0	4	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	4	100.00%	
41	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- LOS BAÑOS	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
42	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- MINDANAO	1	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	
	WESTERN MINDANAO STATE U- ZAMBOANGA CITY	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	
44	XAVIER UNIVERSITY	1	1	2	50.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	2	50.00%	
	OVERALL TOTAL	47	14	61	77.05%	2	1	3	66.67%	49	15	64	76.56%	

XXXXXXXXX NOTHING FOLLOWS XXXXXXXXX

Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.